
JN 157-9586

FD-302 Division

Mr. DON M. STRICKLAND, Mgr.,
Holiday Inn Motel Atlanta Miami

Birmingham Minneapolis
Charlotte Mobile
Chicago Newark
Cincinnati New Haven
Columbia New Orlean^^
Dallas New York1'
Denver Oklahoma City
Detroit - Omaha
Houston Philadelphia
Indianapolis Richmond
Jacksonville Salt Lake City
Kansas City Savannah
Knoxville Seattle
Little Rock Springfield
Louisville Tampa
Memphis

WALTER COUTURE, Mgr.
Cannoneer Motel Albany Minneapolis

Atlanta Mobile
Birmingham New Orleans^
Cincinnati New York*^^
Denver , Oklahoma City
Detroit Omaha
Indianapolis Philadelphia
Kansas City Sacramento
Knoxville St. Louis
Memphis Savannah
Miami Springfield
Milwaukee Tampa

3 ■
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JN 157-9586

FD-302 Division

BROOKS PHILLIPS, Owner,
Southern Mote 1 Atlanta Little Rock

Birmingham Louisville
Charlotte Memphis
Chicago Mobile
Columbia New Orleans
Dallas
Kansas City

St. Louis

HOWARD STARNES, Mgr., 
Illinois Motel Atlanta Knoxville

Birmingham Little Rock
Chicago Memphis
Cleveland Milwaukee
Dallas Mobile
Detroit \ St. Louis

• Indianapolis ' Savannah
Jacksonville Springfield
Kansas City Tampa

WILLIAM PHILLIPS, Owner,
Little RockPhillips Motel Atlanta

Birmingham Lds«eAnge les
Cleve land Memphis
Columbia Omaha
Dallas Sacramento
Detroit St. Louis
Kansas City 
Knoxville

San Diego

H. C. FREEMAN, Owner and 
Operator, Carona Plaza Motel Birmingham Miami

Chicago Minneapolis
Cleveland Mobile
Dallas Oklahoma City
Denver Omaha
Houston Salt Lake City
Indianapolis .San Antonio
Kansas City Savannah
Louisville Springfield

4
Memphis
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JN 157-9586

5

FD-302 Division

Mrs. FREDDIE GLOVER, Owner, 
Merry Acres Motel

Mrs. BERRY (SHIRLEY) SMITH, 
Owner and Manager, 
El-Ray Motel

Birmingham Milwaukee
Little Rock Minneapolis
Memphis Springfield

Birmingham Indianapolis
Chicago Memphis
Cleveland Miami
Columbia New Orleans
Dallas St. Louis
Detroit Springfield

Mr. PAUL HAYES, Mgr;, 
Dixie Court

J* H. WICKER, Mgr.,

Memphis
Milwaukee

No-El Motel Albuquerque ^ Little Rock
Atlanta ’• ’ Memphis
Birmingham New Orleans

Mrs. G. N. PRUETTE, Owner,

Buffalo Oklahoma City
Detroit Savannah
Indianapolis Springfield
Knoxville Tampa

Teetotum Motel

Mrs. BERRY (SHIRLEY) SMITH, 
Nite-Fa11 Motel

Memphis

Atlanta Omaha
Indianapolis Richmond
Little Rock St. Louis
Memphis Springfield
Minneapolis

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



JN 157-9586

A Xerox copy of each motel registration has been 
made by the Jackson Division, and copies of these registrations 
are b^ing maintained in the bulky exhibit file of Jackson 
File 157-9586.

It is noted on the registrations that there is 
registration from Saskatchewan, Canada, at the Round-Town 
Motel, and a registration from Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, 
at the Holiday Inn, during the pertinent period. It is 
being left to the discretion of Memphis, the Office of 
Origin, as to whether appropriate LHM should be submitted 
to the Bureau to have these individuals identified in Canada.

The names of those individuals appearing on the motel 
registrations who reside within the Jackson Division are being 
identified through indices . check in the Jackson Office and 
appropriate credit and criminal being conducted within the 
cities in which they indicate they reside.

LEADS:

/ ALL RECEIVING OFFICES

' All offices receiving copies.of this communication
will review the FD-302s which they have received for names of 
those individuals who reside within their respective divisions 
and will review the names through the appropriate office indice 
and will identify the individual through appropriate credit and 
criminal check, and if deemed advisable, will interview the 
individual if there is a possibility of any association with 
JAMES EARL RAY.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-3S (Rev. J-22-M)

F B I

Date: 5/13/69

AIRTEL

Transmit the following in________________ ____________________________
(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)
------------

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
(100-^3879^)

FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (Mi-1609)
(100-149194)

SUBJECT: MURKIN
(00: MEMPHIS)

COMINFIL SCLC 
(00: ATLANTA)

RePHairtel to Director, FBI, dated 4 
captioned as above and requesting NY to locate

The Bureau has instructed PH to inte 
.JAMES BEVEL of SCLC for information in his pos 
ing his statement in ’’The New York Times", on 
a letter was turned over to Memphis Police on 
W68, which contained information that MARTI 
was to be assassinated.

4-Bureau
(2-44-3886) (MURKIN)
(2-100-438794)

2-Atlanta (SCLC)
3-Philadelphia

(1-44-1368) (MURKIN)
(1-100-47194)
(1-157-2979) (JAMES BEVEL)

2-Memphis (44-1987) (MURKIN) /
ALNew York
'—®44-1609) (MURKIN)

(1-100-149194) (SCLC)
(1-100-157946) (JAMES BEVEL) • /j^

Z29/69, 
JAMES BEVEL’.

rview Rev.
session regard- 
3/18/69, that 
approximately 
N LUTHER KING

•
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NY Mt-1609 
100-1^919^

By airtel dated V29/69, PH stated that PH 897-H 
stated that RAYMOND (LNU) said that BEVEL had been -in NY for 
three weeks.

A lead was set out for NY to locate JAMES BEVEL, 
and if in a hospital, attempt to determine the reason for 
hospitalization.

The New York Operation of the SCLC is concerned with 
fund-raising, and is under the overall supervision of STANLEY 
LEVISON. NY has maintained close contact with NY 3810-S*, a 
source close to STANLEY LEVISON, in an effort to obtain infor­
mation that JAMES BEVEL is hospitalized in NY. This source 
has provided no information indicating that BEVEL is in the 
NY area.

There are over 100 hospitals in the Greater New York 
area with no central repository of information concerning 
patients. NY does not plan to canvass hospitals in view of 
the lack of definite information about BEVEL being hospitalized 
in NY.

No>further action is being taken by NY as to BEVEL.

-2-
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OPTIONAL KfM NO. 10 
iRrWOEWllON 
esA mm (« cm) i«mu

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, New York

Director, FBI

(44-1609)

(44-78861)

date: 5-14-69

subject: MURKIN

ReDNairtel to the Bureau dated 5-8-69, captioned, |\ 
"Edward Pinaud, National Radio Institute, Washington, D. C., - 
Victim, Extortion." \

New York immediately locate and Interview Edward 
Pinaud, 902 Broadway, New York, New York, concerning the 
letter which in part reads "I am deeply involved in the 
murder of Dr. Martin Luther King." This interview must be 
complete and set forth any leads necessary to thoroughly 
resolve this matter.

Enclosed lor the information of Memphis is a copy 
of referenced communication.

Based upon available data Edward Pinaud not 
identifiable in Bureau indices.

1 - Memphis (Info) (Enclosure)

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SAC, Mew York (44-1609)

Director, EBI (44-78861)

MURKIN

5-14-69

ReDNairtel to the Bureau dated 5-8-69, captioned, 
"Edward Pinaud, National Radio Institute, Washington, D. C., 
Victim, Extortion.**

Nev York immediately locate and Interview Edward 
Pinaud, 902 Broadway, New York, New York, concerning the 
letter which in part reads "I am deeply involved in the 
murder of Dr. Martin Luther King.** This Interview must be 
complete and set forth any leads necessary to thoroughly 
resolve this witter.

Enclosed for the information of Memphis is a copy 
of referenced communication.

Based upon available data Edward Pinaud not 
Identifiable in Bureau indices.

1 - Memphis (Info) (Enclosure)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SAC, NY Attention, Garden City RA (44-1609) 

SA Francis L, Cashin #23

5/13/69

MURKIN

As to an individual named ELLIOTT J, MAN, 50 Home Street, 
Malverne, New ^rX;

Obtain credit, and criminal on him in Nassau County and obtain 
from any other records available to you background information 
on Ryan* It is not necessary to conduct Interviews to obtain such*

The Nassau County telephone book lists Elliott J. Ryan, 
50 Home St.j Malverne, .NY*

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



1MJ-M)

FBI

Date: 5/14/69

Transmit the following in
(Type in plain text or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority or Method of Mailing)

TO; DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM; SAC

SUBJECT:

HIS (44-1987) (P)

dated 4/7/69, the Bureau advised that inBy airtel 
a third ’’Look” magazine article WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE stated

' that JAMES EARL RAY had spent the night of 4/2/68 in a motel 
1 near Corinth, Miss, The Bureau instructed Jackson to review 

motel records in and around Corinth to determine theidentities 
। ef individuals registered there during the period 3/29/68 to 

4/3/68, By airtel dated 4/18/69, the Jackson Office advised 
the Bureau that motel records at Corinth, Miss,, had been 
reviewed under the subject’s true name and aliases and had been 
reviewed for subject’s Alabama license number, Nothing 
identifiable with the subject was located.

2 - Bureau
2 - Albany 
2 - Albuquerque
2 - Atlanta

2 - Miami
2 - Milwaukee
2 - Minneapolis
2 - Mobile

2 - Birmingham
2 - Buffalo
2 - Charlotte
2 - Chicago ..
2 - Cincinnati

2 -
2 -
2 -

2 - 
2 -
2 - 
2 -
2 - 
2 -
2 - 
2 -
2 - 
2 -
2 - 
2 -
2 -

Cleveland 
Columbia 
Dallas 
Denver 
Detroit 
Houston 
Indianapolis 
Jackson 
Jacksonville 
Kansas City 
Knoxville 

> Little Rock 
Los Angeles

2 -

Newark
New Haven 
Nev Orleans 
New York 
Oklahoma City 
Omaha

2 - Philadelphia
2 - Richmond
2 - Sacramento
2 - St, Louis
2 - Salt Lake City

2 - Louisville

. Approved: Sent

2 - San Antonio
2 - San Diego
2 - Savannah
2 - Seattle ।
2 - Springfield
2 - Tampa 
2 - Memphis 
JCHtjap 
■W*—

’SEAiJu^
StSUUZfl)
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ME 44-1987

By airtel dated 5/7/69, copies of which were not 
furnished the Bureau* the Jackson Office set out leads for 
those offices to whom copies of this communication are designated 
These offices have been requested to interview several hundred 
persons who spent the night in motels at Corinth* Miss., on or 
about 4/2/68.

In view of the fact that more than a year has passed
\since these persons stayed over night at Corinth, and since 

3%y similar investigation of this type in this case has previously 
u jLbeen unproductive, and since WIE hag admitted that RAY 

frequently is untruthful in statements' to him, and further 
h since it is not believed that it is of any particular importance 
| to establish whether or not JAMES EARL RAY stayed over night 

^>Y at Corinth on 4/2/68, all offices will disregard the leads set 
y?^L out in Jackson air tel dated 5/7/69, unless specifically advised 
5^ by the Bureau to cover same.

2
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F B I

I

I 
1 
I 
I 
( 
I 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 

-I 
I

Transmit the following in

Via AIRTEL

Date: 5/14/69

(Type in plain text or code}

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

TO; DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM; SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

f By airtel dated 4/7/69, the Bureau advised that in
a third ’’Look" magazine article, WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE stated 
that JAMES EARL RAY had spent the night of 4/2/68 in a motel

" near Corinth, Miss, The Bureau instructed Jackson to review 
motel records in and around Corinth to determine the ^Identities 
ef individuals registered there during the period 3/29/68 to 
4/3/68, By airtel dated 4/18/69, the Jackson Office advised 
the Bureau that motel records at Corinth, Miss,, had been 
reviewed under the subject’s true name and aliases and had been
reviewed for subject’s Alabama license number 
identifiable with the subject was located.

Nothing

2 - Bureau
2 - Albany
2 - Albuquerque
2 - Atlanta
2 - Birmingham
2 - Buffalo
2 - Charlotte
2 - Chicago: .
2 - Cincinnati
2 - Cleveland
2 -
2 - 
2 -
2 - 
2 -
2 - 
2 -

Columbia 
Dallas 
Denver 
Detroit 
Houston 
Indianapolis 
Jackson

2 - Miami
2 - Milwaukee
2 - Minneapolis
2 - Mobile
2 - Newark
2 - New Haven
2 - New Orleans
2> New York
2 - Oklahoma City
2 — Omaha
2 - Philadelphia
2 -
2 -
2 -
2 -
2 -
2 -

2 - Jacksonville - 
2 - Kansas City
2 - Knoxville
2 - Little Rock
2 - Los Angeles
2 - Louisville

Richmond 
Sacramento 
St. Louis 
Salt Lake City 
San Antonio 
San Diego

2 - Savannah
2 - Seattle
2 - Springfield
2 - Tampa
2 - Memphis 
JCHfjap I

pffltv,SEARCHED.

SESAUZED.

-MUM
FBI — NEW YORK

, Approved:
■i ■ ■'' ।

Sent — Per

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ME 44-1987

By airtel dated 5/7/69, copies of which were not 
furnished the Bureau, the Jackson Office set out leads for 
those offices to whom copies of this communication are designated. 
These offices haw been requested t© interview several hundred 
persons who spent the night in motels at Corinth, Miss., on or 
about 4/2/68.

In view of the fact that more than a year has passed 
since these persons stayed over night at Corinth, and since 
similar investigation of this type in this case has previously 
been unproductive, and since HUIE has admitted that RAY 
frequently is untruthful in statements to him, and further 
since it is not believed that it is of any particular importance 
to establish whether or not JAMES EARL RAY stayed over night 
at Corinth on 4/2/68, all offices will disregard the leads set 
out in Jackson airtel dated 5/7/69, unless specifically advised 
by the Bureau to cover same.

2
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Transmit the following in

Via AIRTEL

Director, FBI (44-38861)From:

MURKIN

F B I

Date: May 15, 1969

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

SACs, New York (44-1609)
Philadelphia (44-1368)

ReNYairtel to Bureau dated 5-13-69.

^3ST» L 
-SAC I 
.-sac-ii- 
. sac in 
wir 
sup?

New York and Philadelphia should maini^uin^contact 
ith appropriate sources to determine the wher^abo"u*ts‘“of 

Reverend James Bevel in order that he may be interviewed 
regarding his statement in the "New York Times" on 3-18-69.

If it is determined that Bevel is in a hospital or 
institution, the Bureau should be advised as to complete cir­
cumstances of such confinement, including opinion of doctors 
and authorities as to advisability of interviewing Bevel before 
any such interview with Bevel is conducted.

Keep Bureau advised of results of contact with 
appropriate sources.

1 - Memphis
1 - Atlanta

(Info) (44-1987) 
(Info)

.SEARCH
Sb!ALl;;3.

bbl

Sent Via .. ....................... .. ...................... -......... M Per -

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



May IS, 1969

AIRTEL

To: SACs, New York (44-1609)
Philadelphia (44-1368)

From: Director, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN

ReNYairtel to Bureau dated 5-13-69.

New York and Philadelphia should Maintain contact 
with appropriate sources to determine the whereabouts of 
Reverend James Bevel in order that he may be interviewed 
regarding his statement in the "New York Times” on 3-18-69.

If it is determined that Bevel is in a hospital or 
institution, the Bureau should be advised as to complete cir­
cumstances of such confinement, including opinion of doctors 
and authorities as to advisability of Interviewing Bevel before 
any such interview with Bevel is conducted.

Keep Bureau advised of results of contact with 
appropriate sources.

1 - Memphis (Info) (44-1987)
1 - Atlanta (Info)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Indices Search Slip , 
FD-150 (Rev. 10'1*59)

Date
TO: CHIEF CLERK ./

Aliases

Address Birth Date Birthplace Race Sex 
□ Male 
□ Female

£__1J Exact Spelling 

References

HMaln Subversive Case Files Only 

Subversive References Only .

I [Main Criminal Case Files Only I [Restrict to Locality of
1, , I Criminal References Only , ...........
L-- J Main Subversive (If no Main, list all Subversive References)
I , ,, )Maln Criminal (If no Main, list all Criminal References)

I - Identical 
NI - Rot identical

? » Not Identifiable
U -• Unavailable reference

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-350 (Rev. 7-16-63) c
(Mount Clipping In Space Below)

(Indicate page, name of * 
newspaper, city and state.)

NASHVILLE, May 22 (AP>- 
Attprneysfor James Earl Ray, 
who is serving,a 99-year -sen­
tence for the killing Of the Rev 
Dr, Martin Luther King Jr., filed 
an amended suit today charg. 
bag that Ray’s civil rights had 
been .violated by two lawyers 
andawriter. .

The .suit was filed In Fed­
eral-District Court by Ray’s 
lawyers, Robert W. HilIJr. and 
LB. Stoner.

Defendants named were two 
former attorneys for .Ray, Ar- 
thrUHanes and.Percy'Foreman, 
(and William Bradford Huie, 
(who wrote .a biography of Ray. 
5 The latest ■petition charges 
she defendants entered into a 
fconspiracyto violate Ray’s civil 
rights, .The earlier suit charged 
|tnat the three .men profited un- 
tardy from publicatiorpeigirte-ta 
gamay. -<^

Date;
Editions |_
Author:
Editor:
Title:

Character;
or

Classification:
Submitting Office:
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DIRECTOR, FBI (44-78361)

SAC, NSW YORK (44-1609)

5/27/6?

’ HUMIN ■
(00: MEMPHIS)

BsBulet to NY dated 5/14/69, Tilth a copy for,Memphis, 
requesting NY to locate and interview EDWARD PINAUD, 902 
Broadway, NY. ' ,

Enclosed Tor the Bureau, marked 'Obscene3 is a copy 
of the letter which reads in part, !'I am deeply involved in 
the murder of Dr, WIH LUTHER KING/’ which is mentioned in 
referenced Bureau letter to NY, .
* The physical make-up of the letter and its wording
would lead one to conclude that it was written by someone 
not in complete control of their mental functions*

At 902 Broadway, NY, NY, In the address telephone 
book there is listed "Binaud, Ed, Inc* Cosmetics, SB 7-8200’*♦ 
There are numerous companies at this address with approximately 
18 of them having the telephone number BP 7-82C0. ,

The NY indices contain no reference to ED PINAUD.
In view of the above, the NYC is making no further 

effort to locate and interview ED PINAUD.

2-Bureau (44-78861) 
1-HWhis (44-1987) 
X-New York (9-5150), 
»i York (44-1609)

'Encl. 1)
(INFO) t
(EH/ARD PINAUD)
(i»N)

PLCjcpa 
(5)

SHIRCHED 
S^IALIzjET22/^ 
IND3XED ’ -------- -
JIE© ^* 7 ‘

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



In Reply, Please Refer to 
File Ko.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
June 2, 1969

JAMES LUTHER BEVEL

The New York: Times on March 18, 1969, carried a 
story concerning; an interview of JAMES BEVEL in which BEVEL 
stated a letter was turned over to the Memphis Police on 
approximately April 3, 1968, which contained information that 
Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., was to be assassinated while in 
Memphis.

A source, who has furnished, reliable information 
ini the past and who is familiar with Southern Christian. 
Leadership Conference (SCLC) activities in the Philadelphia 
area, advised in April 1969 that BEVEL was in a mental, 
hospital in New York'.

On May 18, 1969, a track meet was held at Villanova 
University, Villanova, Pa., and the proceeds from the track 
meet were sent to SCLC.

A second source, who has furnished reliable infor­
mation in the past, advised he was present with Rev. RALPH 
ABERNATHY, Director, SCLC, ar the track, meet. This source 
advised while with. ABERNATHY he met BEVEL at the track meet. 
Source stated BEVEL was extremely quiet and did not act in 
his usual manner. Source stated he mentioned this to Rev. 
ABERNATHY who stated, "BEVEL is in another world." Nothing 
further was said.

On May 20, 1969, the first source contacted people 
active in SCLC in Philadelphia and was told. BEVEL is no. longer 
in Philadelphia. One person stated "BEVEL is in New York,"

This document contains neither recommendations nor 
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is 
loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be 
distributed outside your agency.

1*

. SEARCHED_ _ _ _ _ INDEXED.
I SERIALIZED- - - - - - - -^rfjjEOll

I JUN 5 1969 
I FBI—NEW YORK
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FD-3S (Rov. 5-22-64)

FBI

Date: 6/2/69

Transmit the following in----------------------------------------- ------------ -----------------------
(Type in plaintext or code/

„ AIRTEL
Via___________ ____________________________________________________ ________

(Priority)
«M iw MM *> Ml JM »"*■ am i^M iMlJWlM MM MM M»JM‘<M 'MM MM jM'M MM MM MtM* MM M* .MM MM MM JIM MM Ml-Mi'M Mu MM MM MM

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI

FROM: SAC, PHILADELPHIA

SUBJECT: JAMES BEVEL
RM - BN
BUfile 100-^5914
PHfil^-157i2979

MURKIN
BUfile 44-38861
PHfile 44-1368 (C)

Re Bureau airtel, 5/15/69.

Enclosed herewith are 11 copies of an LHM entitled 
JAMES LUTHER BEVEL. Enclosed for Memphis is one copy and for 
Atlanta and New York three copies of this LHM. Copies are being 
forwarded to NISO, OSI, MI, Secret Service.

First source is PH 897-R. Second source is Captain 
TOMMIE FRYE, Commissioner’s Office, Philadelphia PD, who requested 
his identity be kept confidential if given outside the Bureau.

Captain FRYE and his squad escort Rev. ABERNATHY whenever’- 
ABERNATHY is in town. ABERNATHY did not say where BEVEL was 
staying but made the statement mentioned in LHM.

UACB, Philadelphia will conduct no further investigation 
to locate BEVE-L for interview.

New York is requested to determine location of BEVEL
4 - Bureau (Enc. 11)

2 - 100-445914
2 - 44-38861

3 - Atlanta (Enc.
1 - 100-5718 
-1 -
1 -

(JAMES BEVEL) 
(MURKIN)

- New York (Enc. 3/^

(15)
Approved:

Special Agent in Charge

0

3)
(COMINFIL SCLC) 
(JAMES BEVEL) 
(MURKIN)

RKIN)
EVEL) 

LC) 
hia (157-2979)

58

81—N

1 
1

4 - Philad
1 
i

-------i
YORK
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. W
MAY 1962 EDITION
OSA FFM^(«Cg0 101-11.9 ^'

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SA€? New York (44-1609)

&m : Director, FBI (44-78861)

date: 6/2/69

subject: MURKIN

Re New York letter to Bureau dated 5/27/69.

Your observations and recommendations in re 
communication are not sufficient to discontinue efforts to 
locate and interview Edward Pinaud in order to fully resolve 
all aspects of this matter. The fact that you are led to the 
conclusion that a mentally unstable person may have written 
the letter and the presence of a number of companies at the 
same address with the same telephone number are not valid 
reasons in and of themselves for discontinuing efforts to 
identify and interview writer of letter. Ascertain if there 
is an individual of that name connected with the Ed Pinaud 
Cosmetics Company and interview him, or, if no person of such 
name is associated with the Company, interview appropriate 
officials including personnel officers and conduct any other 
such logical inquiries in an effort to identify the writer if 
possible. Unless some compelling reasons exist to the 
contrary not known to the Bureau, handle this matter immediately.

You must bear in mind at all times that all leads
and information in this case must be thoroughly resolved 
through logical investigation.

1969, of

9010-109
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Bayroll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SAC, New York (44-1609) 6/2/69

Director, FBI (44-78861)

MUSKIN

Be New York letter to Bureau dated 5/27/69.

Your observations and recommendations in re 
communication are not sufficient to discontinue efforts to 
locate and interview Edward Pinaud in order to fully resolve 
all aspects of this natter. The fact that you are led to the 
conclusion that a Mentally unstable person nay have written 
the letter and the presence of a nunber of companies at the 
sane address with the sane telephone nunber are not valid 
reasons in and of themselves for discontinuing efforts to 
identify and interview writer of letter. Ascertain if there 
is an individual of that name connected with the Ed Pinaud 
Cosmetics Company and interview him, or, if no person of such 
name is associated with the Company, interview appropriate 
officials including personnel officers and conduct any other 
such logical inquiries in an effort to identify the writer if 
possible. Unless some compelling reasons exist to the 
contrary not known to the Bureau, handle this matter immediately.

You must bear in mind at all times that all leads 
and information in this case must be thoroughly resolved 
through logical investigation.

Advise the Bureau no later than JUne 9, 1969, of 
yourrefforts to resolve this natter.

SEARCHED_ _ _ _ _ _ INDEXED

JUN 3 1969 
FBI—NEW YORK
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FlMe (Rev. 5.2244)

Transmit ths following in -.

Via

TO

collar

AU^v

Atlanta Pile 44-2336 
- Bufllo 44-38861

; psi'mm

F B I

nc^: 6/4/GS

(Type in plaintext or trade)

Ama' 
(Priority)

TLA®

COHWH. O? SGLC 
BM; IS- C
Atlanta Filo 100-5718
Bum© 100-438794

Bo Atlanta airtol to Bureau, 5/8/63, captioned 
as above. ■ .:

Ga 6/2/69, AT 1337-B hdvieed the consensus of 
opinion asoag £CLC Bsooatlvo Staff officers as of th© present 
tiro is that «OS BS^ is .currently in 1100 York City . 
'^ocupsating'1 frea tho recent nodical attention afforded 
hin,■; Xnfossan^ could furnish no further details regarding 
i^ZL but adviced it ■can his understanding that B573L’s 
£03 ■ pay cheek continues to bo forwarded to bin at his 
Philadelphia yesideaco.

Information iron AT 1S87-U confidential

Bureau (BL!) 
Chicago (181) 
Hew York (S3) 
Philadelphia (Bl!) 

4 - Atlanta
(1 •» 
(1 - 
(1 <• 
(1 — 

AGS/j ah . 
(16)

100-5718)
157-656) (JAES EEL) 
170-290A)

v7 77 "/^ $7 ~7/,

Appro rod: Sent

SEARCHED

UNOffl 
£l(£VM0fiKrr*/h

Special 'Agent .in Charge
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FD-3t (ftev. 5.-22-«)

j . Dolw 6/4/09
Transmit the following in,.,.^.^^.^^.^.,^^^^^^.^^.-.^  ̂

(Type in, plaintext of code)

Via 
/ (Priority)

TO: DXBWE, ®I

PROS: , S&C, ATLAWA

SUBJECT: huekih .
Atlanta Filo 44-2386

• Bufilo 44-SS361

COiiniHL OF 
xs- c • .

Atlanta Filo 100-5713
Bufilo 100-433794

Bo Atlanta airtol to Bureau, 5/8/69, cautioned 
as above. -

On 6/2/69, AT 1337-B advised tho cosbossus oX 
opinion among SOW Bscoutivo Staff officers as of tho present 
time is that .OS DB7UL is •.currently in Hen Yor‘: City 

<^ocup^tingn frea tho recent nodical attention afforded 
him/:- Inf errant could furnish no further dot ails regarding 
IXT^» but advised it «as his understanding that DEAL’S 
SC1C pay check continues to be forwarded to hin at his 
Philadelphia, residence. .

Information from AT 1887-3, confidential.

3 — Bureau (SU) 
Chicago (ELI) 
to York (Ej)

3 - Philadelphia (RH)
4 - Atlanta .; .

(1 « 44-2386)
(1 - 100-5718)
(1 - 157-656) (JOS BWSL)
(1 - 170-220 A)

AGS/jah
(16)

Approved: ^-hL^i^-^^.^^^.
Special ’A^ent in Charge

^/M^ y//
] S^UZED____(^^ I

JUN 6 1969 '

M PerSent..

f- ^ ,
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



6/6/69

AIRTEI*

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-78861)
BOHi SAC, NSW YORK (44-1609)
SUBJECT: MURKIN 

(00: MEMPHIS)

Wlet to Ba, 5/27/69, and Bureau letter to NT, 
6/2/69,

On 6/6/69, >» U1R0LD RAND, Secretuxy and Assistant 
Treasurer of the Ed Pinaud, Inc,, 90S Broadway, NY, NY, was 
interviewed by SA PRECIS D, CASHIN,

RAND stated the Ed Pinaud Co, is a very old com­
pany In France, and that the Ed Pinaud, Inc, in the United 
States is a licensing arrangement with the France Company 
to use the name Ed Pinaud, The united States company pays 
the French company a royalty for the use of the name Ed Pinaud,

There Is no such person in the United States company 
by the name of ID PINAUD ©r EDWARD PWTO and to HAND’S know­
ledge there never has been, RAND stated that he assumes that 
many years ago the*!© may have been an ED PINAUD with the 
Trench company* / /

RAND J a the letter sent to the National Radio 
Institute, Washington, D,C„ in April, 1969, with the return 
address of EDWARD PINAUD, 302 Broadway, NV, HY,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



NY 44-1609

HAND stated that the hand printing; is not familial* 
to him and that the reference to Jr. MARTIN LUTHER KINO does 
not cause him to think of any person in the company#

JUND knows of no disgruntled employee who would 
write such a letter and knows of no one Who has any association 
or correspondence with the National Radio Institute#

RAND stated that he knows of no other such letters 
having been sent to anyone indicating that they were sent 
from Ed Pinaud, Inc# or EDWARD PINAUD#

-2-
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



MC, Awm 4W#t

MC» MUKIS (44-WW) O)

MIX

Off lew reeeiTlig this ccaMualeation should 
diMoatiao# effort* to locate Bev* Mios 1. WK for 

with thi* ease*

3 * Atlant* 
X - Charlotte 
1 - Columbia 
1.- XAckson 
V* wee York 
1 - Philadelphia 
1 • Savannah 
1 * Maaphi*

JCH:j»p J
W <
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In Reply, Please Refer to 
File Na.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL EURE AU OF INVESTIGATION 
Phoenix, Arizona
September 4, 1969

JAMES EARL RAY
DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING,,JR. 
VICTIM

On July 25, 1969, C. R. CRANK, JR., Superintendent, 
Federal Detention Center, 'Florence, Arizona, made available 
the attached copy of a letter written by JOHN HAMILTON MORRIS, 
inmate of that institution to Mr. PETER GOLDMAN, 444’ Madison 
Avenue, New York Clty,>New York. Mr. CRANK pointed out that 
the significance of this letter was the fact that MORRIS 
indicated that JAMES EARL RAY had been paid by an individual 
known as "BIG D". ,Mr. CRANK advised that MORRIS was 
received at that institution on July 19, 1969, and was 

.incarcerated there until July 25, 1969,.

■ MORRIS was maintained at that institution as
a stop-over while en route from San Francisco/ California, . 
to Leavenworth, Kansas. He explained that MORRIS was serving 
a sentence at U. S. Penitentiary, Leavenworth, and had been 
removed from that institution to San Francisco, where he 
was afforded a hearing on a Writ of Habeas Corpus.

Mr. CRANK advised that an information card main­
tained by that institution on MORRIS indicated that he had 
been convicted for crimes of bank robbery in 1949, bank 
robbery in 1969 and aircraft piracy in 1969. His attorney 
was listed as PAUL L. LARSEN, 309 South Third Street, Las 
Vegas, Nevada.

MORRIS is described as follows:

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



JAMES EARL RAY

Race 
Sex 
Date of Birth 
Place of Birth 
Weight 
Hair 
Eyes 
Tattoos 
Occupation 
Marital Status 
Social Security 
Number

White
Male
September 8, 1920
Michigan 
165 pounds 
Gray 
Hazel
Multiple tattoos on both arms 
Journalist 
Single

This document contains neither recommendations nor 
conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and 
is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be 
distributed outside your agency.

2 '
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Fite No.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL PUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Phoenix, Arizona 
September 4, 1969

JAMES EARL RAY
DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - 
VICTIM

On July 25, 1969, C. R. CRANK, JR., Superintendent, 
Federal Detention Center, Florence, Arizona, made available 
the attached copy of a letter written by JOHN HAMILTON MORRIS, 
inmate of that institution to Mr. PETER GOLDMAN, 444 Madison 
Avenue, New York City, New York. Mr. CRANK pointed out that 
the significance of this letter was the Fact that MORRIS 
indicated that JAMES EARL RAY had been paid by an individual 
known as ’’BIG D". Mr. CRANK advised that MORRIS was 
received at that institution on July 19, 1969, and was 

.incarcerated there until July 25, 1969.

MORRIS was maintained at that institution as 
a stop-over while en route from San Francisco, California, 
to Leavenworth, Kansas. He explained that MORRIS was serving 
a sentence at U. S. Penitentiary, Leavenworth, and had been 
removed from that institution to San Francisco, where he 
was afforded a hearing on a Writ of Habeas Corpus.

Mr. CRANK advised that an information card main­
tained by that institution on MORRIS indicated that he had 
been convicted for crimes of bank robbery in 1949, bank 
robbery in 1969 and aircraft piracy in 1969. His attorney 
was listed as PAUL L. LARSEN, 309 South Third Street, Las 
Vegas, Nevada.

MORRIS is described as follows:

FBI —NEW YORK
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JAMES EARL RAY

Race 
Sex 
Date of Birth 
Place of Birth 
Weight 
Hair 
Eyes 
Tattoos 
Occupation

White
Male
September 8, 1920
Michigan 
165 pounds 
Gray 
Hazel
Multiple tattoos on both arras 
Journalist

Marital Status Single
Social Security

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and 
is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be 
distributed outside your agency.

2 •
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DIRBCTOR, IBI (44-38*61) 9/4/89

SAC, MWIX (

JAMBS BAKU KAY, aka; 
PK. MASTIN WBBB KING, JK 
VICTIM
CH - OOKSPIKACY; 
HFAC - BOBBKKY

00: M«

Ba MX nlrtel to MB, 8/6/99; MB let to MX, 8/21/69.

There is enclosed for the Bureau original and 
throe copies of letterhead Memerandun reflecting inf eras* 
ties furnished by Mr. C, 1. CBANK, Superintendent, federal 
Detention Center, Jloreace, Arisons, regarding JOBS 
HAMILTON MOKBIS, an innate oho ana tenporarily incarcerated 
at that institution from 7/19-25/89, Indicating that he 
had knowledge of who paid JAMBS KABL MAT.

Bnclosed for Kansas City, Memphis and Nov York 
are two copies each of above IBM.

LBADS:

KANSAS CITY DIVISION

AT UIWKBMI, KANSAS

Mill interview JiM HAMILTON MOBKIS regarding 
the contents of his letUrHo PBTBB GOLDMAN, 444 Ihdisoa
Avenue, Mes York City, Newt-York.

/ 4> 
(Baes 
1987)

WKP/wp 
(•)

A?H

2 - Bureau ( 
Kansas Cit

FBI —NEW YORK
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PX 44-371
Wwpj

MW YORK DIVISION

AT m YORK CITY, MIW YORK

Mill iitmlw PKTKR GOLDMAK, 444 Madison Avenue, 
lor bls knowledge of JOHK HAMILTON MORRIS and his evaluation 
of stateneat that JAMS KARL RAY was paid by "BIG D".

2
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DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 9/4/69

SAC, PHOENIX (44-371) (RUC)

JAMES EARL RAY, alia;
DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - 
VICTIM
CR - CONSPIRACY;
'UFAC - ROBBERY

CO: ME

Ro PX airtel to ME, 8/6/69; HE let to PX, 8/22/69.

There is enclosed for the Bureau original and
three copies of Letterhead Henorandun reflecting informa­
tion furnished by Mr. C. R. CRANK, Superintendent, Federal 
Detention Center, Florence, Arizona, regarding JOHN 
HAMILTON MORRIS, an innate who was temporarily incarcerated 

* at that institution froa 7/19-25/69, indicating that he
had knowledge of who paid JAMES EARL RAY.

Enclosed for Kansas City, Memphis and New York 
are two copies each of above LHM.

LEADS:

KANSAS CITY DIVISION

AT LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS

Will interview JOHN HAMILTON MORRIS regarding
the contents of his letter to PETER GOLDMAN, 444 Madison 
Avenue, Now York City, New York.

2 - Bureau (Encs. 4)
- 2 - Kansas City (Encs. 2)

2 - Memphis (44-1987)(Encs. 2) 
/2)- New York (Encs. 2)
f 1 - Phoenix

NEP/wpj
(9)
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PX 44-371 
WEP/wpJ

MEW TORS DIVISION
AT MEV YOBE CITI, MEW YOBE jX /!

Mill interview PETER GOLDMAN, 444 Madison Avenue, 
for hl* knowledge of JOHN HAMILTON MORRIS and his evaluation 
of statement that JAMIS EARL RAY was paid by "BIG D".

2

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



I1

DI2ECT0S, FBI (44-33861) 10/20/69

SAC, mSAS CITY (43-760)

M 2M MT, aka;
B-MBTIM 1V®3 KING, Ji?. - VICTIM 
C2 * CONSPIRACY;

(CQ-Henphls)

So phoenix loiter to Bureau, dated 9/4/69.
On 9/26/69, Senior Offices Specialist W 

SWliT, V. S. penitentiary, Leavenworth, Sansas, advised 
SA am A, msCM that iasate JOBS WILTON N0RRI3 
•S8385G yas "out to Court** since 9/11/69. STSBKT advised 
that it would be impossible to anticipate M0L1I8’ return 
hut that he would notify SA WCM© upon MORRIS* return.
M3r

I KANSAS cm DIVISION:
J AT a«03TS, KANSAS:
, Will at USP-L at Leavenworth, interview JOO

WILTON MOIUIS, USP-L #33350, Cell B 576, employed Shoe 
factory, reference Phoenix letter to Bureau, 9/4/69, upon 
SOSHIS * return Wfourt*
2 - Bureau

\ 2 - Memphis (41-1037)
) Now York
\ 2 - Kansas City

1 (0)
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DISCCTOR, ESI (14-38861) 10/20/69

SAC, KAMIAH CITY (44-700) -P-

jAMt# MSb aka i
.HARTLVTHSR KING, I«|

CS - CONSPIRACY}
ubac - a aBtoin

(OO-Me»phir>)

Jie Phoenix letter to Bureau, dated 9/1/69,

On 9/36/69, Senter 01fleer specialist CKTDK 
STSi.VT, 0. C. P«altenti«ry, Leavo&rvrtk, KAwas, advised 
SA JALT/R A, VITSCHA30 that liaise JOHN HAMILTON MORRIS 
#63856 w&s "out to Court,** ’’Inee 3/11/69. .'TEWAHT advised 
that it would be impassible to anticipate MORRIS* return 
but that he w^uld notify SA wiTSCMMD upon Moanis* return,

LCADS;

KANSAS CITf DIVISION;

AT LLAVa WORTH, KANSAS:

Will at USP—L at Leavenworth, interview JOHN 
HAMILTON MORSIS, USP-L 483856, Cell B 576, ewploy^d Cane 
Factory, reference Phoenix letter tn Bureau, 9/4/69, upon 
MC^IM return ,’a#*1 ^uri .

2 - Bureau
2 - ^ruAi- (Ci-1347) 

4v.v Y rL
2 - Enn‘As City
TAWxBML
W

MV-IgoS-Z^
INDEXI 
FILED.

SEARCHED _

SERIALIZED
o OCT 2 2 1969 

</> FBI—NEWTORK
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¥W» doouaent contain# neither 
FflSWUKf Mat tons nor conclusions 
9t th# FW. It is the property 
»? tti# FBI and is loaned to your 
l.setiay' It and its contents art

.>6 to bt distributed outside 
•ur agency.

^ - Bureau
2 - Kansas City
2 - Memphis
1 - Phoenix/T)- New York (Mt-1.699)

OES: oes
^ hg ^ ’7<W
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DIRECTOR, FBI (M<-38361) 11/5/69

.J, X . YCRX (^U-,6 >9)( VC)

JAMES EARL RAY, akat
DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING. JR. -
VICTIM
CH - CONSPIRACY*
UFAC - ROBBERY 
(00* ME)

Ret 1 hoenix letter dated 97^/69

Enclosed for Bureau are four copies of LHM. 
Enclosed for Kansas City and Memphis are two copies each 
of LHN. Enclosed for Phoenix is one copy of LHM for 
Information.

Nureraus efforts were made by New York to 
contact PETER GOLDMAN, Renter Editor, Newsweek Magazine, 
W» Madison Avenue, Naw York City during the period 
9/3/69 through 10/29/69 with unsuccessful results.

2 - BUREAU Unci 4)
2 - Kansas City (Encl. 2)
2 - Memphis (^-1987)(Encl. 2)
1 - Phoenix (M*-371)(Bnal. 1) 

New York (Ms-1609)
□Edicts
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If GSAFPMft («€**) lOt-113

' ,^ ^UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

^ Memorandum
TO

subject:

SAC, NEW YORK

SAC^HLADEEPHIA (44-1368)

MURKIN

date: 1/26/70

On 1/16/70, Mr. REUBEN R. GORDON, 2675 Ocean 
Avenue, Brooklyn, N.Y., telephone #SH 3-2175, appeared 
at this office and furnished the following information

GORDON advised the purpose of his visit con­
cerned JAMES EARL RAY and that fact that RAY although he 
had pled guilty to the killing of Reverend MARTIN LUTHER 
KING,' now desired to change his plea*

GORDON said RAY has applied to the State Supreme 
Court but his application was denied. However, GORDON 
expects that RAY’S attorney will bring the matter to the 
attention of the-U.S. Supreme Court but GORDON fully 
expects that the motion will also be denied by the U.S. 
Supreme Court.

GORDON stated his basis for this belief is that 
the Stalinist and Marxists factions of Communism have 
infiltrated ail Intelligence Agencies and the Department 
of Justice in America and these agencies will bring force 
not to have RAY have his say in court.

GORDON then drew;inference between the killing 
of Doctor King by using the killing of President JOHN F. 
KENNEDY and Senator ROBERT KENNEDY. He also likened this 
to spy cases involving the Krogens, aka Cohens; BELLA DODD; 
BELCHERS; BUTENKO and ABLE and COWENS.

GORDON stated he has been openly critical of the 
Department of Justice in the past and feels that all 
Intelligence Agencies, including the FBI and CIA should have 
their say in court to protect themselves^and their good
name.

5010-W8-M

e/- New York
2 - Philadelphia (44-1368) 
RCK/kam
GO 1

.INDEXED.

El—
AN 271970

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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PH 44-1368

He advised that when Mr. VINSON from the Department 
of Justice went to England to seek the extradition of RAT, 
he, GORDON, wrote a letter to VINSON in care of Scotland 
Yard drawing the parallel stated above. However, he never 
received a reply from VINSON or Scotland Yard, but he 
did receive a reply from the U.S. Embassy advising him 
that his information had been furnished to Mr. VINSON.

GORDON was questioned as to whether he had ever 
visited the FBI Office in New York and he stated he had. 
However, he said he did not believe he was very well 
accepted because he believes s^me of the agents in that 
office, along with agents in other Government agencies, 
are controlled by the Mafia.

GORDON stated he is a former school teacher from 
New York City,-presently retired, and that he had been 
expelled from the Teachers Union because he failed to 
submit to a physical examination. He later changed his 
mind and submitted to the examination with the result 
that the Psychiatrist’s report indicated he was paranoic, 
which he described as his being crazy without his knowing 
it.

In conclusion, GORDON advised his main purpose 
in visiting this office was to request that the Director 
be furnished with the above information in the hope the 
Director would confer directly with President Nixon and 
request a Special Commission similar to the Warren 
Commission he appointed to completely check into the 
killing of Doctor MARTIN LUTHER KING.

GORDON is described as foltows:

Height 5’5"
Weight 165 lbs.
Race White
Age About 68
Hair Black, graying

Philadelphia indices prove negative on GORDON.

The above information is being furnished to 
your office for information purposes.

- 2 -

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SAC, J# TORS 1/26/70

SAC, PHILADELPHIA (#-1368)

j On 1/16/70, Nr* REUBEN A. GORDON, 2675 Ocean
Avenue, Brooklyn, X»Io telephone ^SH 3-2175, appeared 
at this office and furnished the following information:

GORDON advised the purpose of his visit con­
cerned JAMES EARL HAY and that fact that RAY although he 
had pled guilty to -the killing of Reverend MARTIN LUTHER 
KING, now desired to change his plea;

GORDON said RAY has applied to the State Supreme , 
Court but his application was denied* However, GORDON 
expects that RAY’S attorney will bring the matter to the 
attention of the U*S. Supreme Court but GORDON fully • 
expects that the motion will also be denied by the ILS* 
Supreme Court* .

GORDON stated his basis for this belief is that 
the Stalinist and Marxists factions of Communism have 
Infiltrated all Intelligence Agencies and the Department 
of justice In America and these agencies will bring force 
not to have RAY have his say in court.

, GORDON then drew inference between the killing
of Doctor King by using the killing of president JOHN F. 
KENNEDY and Senator ROBERT KENNEDY* Ke also likened this 
to spy cases Involving the Krogens, aka Cohens; HELLA DCDD;
BELCHERS) J

' GORDON stated he has been openly critical of the 
Department of Justice in the past and .feels that all 
Intelligence Agencies, including the PSI and CIA should have 
their say in court to protect themselves and their good 
name.

@- New York
2 - Philadelphia (#-1368) 
RCKAamw 1 l'G S
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He advised that when Mr. VINSON fro® the Department 
of Justice went to England to seek the extradition of RAX, 
he, GORDON, Wrote a letter to VINSON in care of Scotland 
Yard drawing the parallel stated above. However, he never 
received a reply fro® VINSON or Scotland Yard, but he 
did receive a reply from the v.S, Embassy advising him 
that his Information had been furnished to Nr, VINSON.

GORDON was questioned as to whether he had ever 
visited the PBI Office In New York and he stated he had.

' However, he said he did not Relieve he was very well 
accepted because he believes same of the agents in that 
office, along with agents in -other Government agencies, 
are controlled by the Mafia.
, GORDON stated he is a former school teacher from
New York City, presently retired, and that he had been 
expelled from the Teachers Uhion because he failed to 
submit to a physical examination* He later changed his 
mind and submitted to the examination with the result

. that the psychiatrist^ report Indicated he was paranoic, 
which he described as his being crazy without his knowing 
it* .

In conclusion, GORDON advised his main purpose 
in visiting this office was to request that the Director 
be furnished with the above information in the hope the 
Director would confer directly with President Nixon and 
request a Special Commission similar to the Warren . 
Commission he appointed to completely check into the 
killing of Doctor MARTIN IT~ ‘

GORDON 18 described aS follows:

Height 
Weight 
Race 
Age 
Hair

5*5*
!©.»#♦
White 
About 68 
Black, graying

- Philadelphia indices prove negative on GORDON

your office for info:

- 2
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Indices Search Slip
FP-160 (Re^O-bil)

TO: CHIEF CLERK

Main Criminal Case Flies Only

Address Birth Bate Birthplace Race

Restrict to Locality of

Sex 
OMale 
QFenale

Exact Spelling 
AH References 
Main Subversive Case Flies Only 
Subversive References Cnly

Criminal References Only ..........
Main Subversive (If no Main, list all Subversive References)
Main Criminal (If no Main, list all Criminal References)

File & Serial Number Remarks File & Serial Number, Remarks

/^-M & j&f V

Requested by jit^^ Squad Extension File No.

Searched by ^ ^3 / ^ Q

/ A (fate)
Consolidated bk 1^

. (date) .
Reviewed by

File Review Symbols
1 * Identical ? - Not identifiable

NI •• Not identical U .• Unavailable reference
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GORDON, REUBEN R. 1/6$ 100-1^637*

K'B: 6/26/08
2675 Ocean Ave., Bklyn., NY 
aka Reuben Gordon

GORDON, REUBEN R. 10/64 44-1048-5*
11/6$ U-377-513

267$ Ocean Ave., ixkt ^.o-^3^3
Bklyn., NY /

GORDON, REUBEN 10/67 105-86232-34 
P2

Apt. $02 5550 Trent, Montreal, Quebec

GORDON, REUBEN 9/64 44-1048 *

(REUBEN R. GORDON)

GORDON, REUBEN 7/50 109-28-86p.$4
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CORDON, REUBEN 1/65 100-1511637^
11/65 56-0-125

REUBEN R. GORDON
2675 Ocean Ave., Bklyn., NY
Teacher, William E. Grady ;
Vocational H.S. 
b; 6/26/08

JORDON, REW was. 12/& 105-10233*

1282 Union St., Fklyn, NY
TTP: 11/6/00, NYC

NCR CONSOLIDATION OF REES SES SEARCH SLIP 11 A?/5h SERIAL L 
BENT REFS SEE SEARCH21P 2/11/59—105-10233-19

4»os, mn 3/69 157.je66;2M "
Ocoan Parkway, Bklyn. NY 

GWW. ^K jars. 6/53 1OO-6393-1A 217 p.2 8

PR 3-2018
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DIRECTOR, FBI 3/2/76
(ATT: GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION 

SUPV. HELTERHOFF, ROOM 5131)

ApIC, NEW YORK (44- )

• MURKIN

Enclosed for the Bureau is one copy of newspaper 
clipping, of an article by LES PAYNE from Long Island daily 
newspaper "Newsday’*, dated. 2/15/76.

2-Bureau (Encl. 1)
^New York

WPMscc
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